-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The Chairman informed that Ordinary Resolution 1 was to approve the payment of
Directors’ Fees and benefits payable to the Directors of the Company of up to Ringgit
Malaysia One Million Six Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand only (RM1,625,000)
from 24 June 2025 until the conclusion of the next AGM of the Company.

9. RE-ELECTION OF DIRECTOR – EUGENE HON KAHWENG
- Ordinary Resolution 2
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The Chairman informed that Ordinary Resolution 2 was the re-election of Eugene